

AGENDA POWELL CITY COUNCIL

Village Green Municipal Building Council Chambers 47 Hall Street Tuesday, June 16, 2020 7:30 P.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: June 3, 2020
- 4. CONSENT AGENDA <u>Item</u> Departmental Reports – <u>May 2020</u>

Action Requested Receipt of Electronic Reports

- 5. <u>RESOLUTION 2020-13</u>: A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING DAVID BETZ'S TENURE AS A DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR OF THE CITY OF POWELL FROM 1992 to 2020.
- 6. FIRST READNG: <u>ORDINANCE 2020-11</u>: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO GRANT AN EASEMENT FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE TO OHIO POWER COMPANY OVER A PORTION OF MURPHY PARK WITHIN THE CITY OF POWELL. (<u>EX. A</u>) (<u>MEMO</u>)
- COMMITTEE REPORTS
 Development Committee: Next Meeting: July 7, 2020, 6:30 p.m.
 Finance Committee: Next Meeting: July 14, 2020, 7:00 p.m.
 Operations Committee: Next Meeting: June 16, 2020, 6:30 p.m.
 Planning & Zoning Commission: Next Meeting: June 24, 2020, 7:00 p.m.
 Powell CIC: Next Meeting: TBD
- 8. CITY MANAGER'S REPORT/CITY CALENDAR
- 9. OTHER COUNCIL MATTERS
- 10. EXECUTIVE SESSION: Ohio Rev. Code §121.22(G)(8) Economic Development
- **11. ADJOURNMENT**

DUE TO COVID-19 RESTRICTIONS, THIS MEETING WILL BE LIVE STREAMED ON THE CITY'S FACEBOOK PAGE. PLEASE SUBMIT PUBLIC COMMENTS TO THE CITY CLERK, KAREN MITCHELL AT <u>KMITCHELL@CITYOFPOWELL.US</u>.